



Ms Fiona Nicholson
fiona@edyourself.org

Reply to Lyn Chamberlain
Telephone 0117 92 24767
Our ref 10.01.13 nicholson 583.doc
E-mail lyn.chamberlain@bristol.gov.uk
Date 10 January, 2013

Dear Ms Nicholson

Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information within the Freedom of Information Act which has been forwarded to me for a response.

In answer to your questions I have included them in my reply with the response in bold

1. Where Home Education currently sits in your authority

Elective Home Education sits within CYPS in Education.

2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for Home Education Services within the "other education and community budget"? for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

Line 1.3.3 details Education out of school and the Elective Home Education Service is an allocation within that budget line.

3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

The sum allocated to Home Education service and support is £18,378.

This response should answer your request in full. However if you are not satisfied with this response or wish to lodge an appeal against any exemptions that may have been applied, you can do so by writing to the Data Protection Officer at Bristol City Council Legal Services, The Council House, College Green, Bristol, BS99 7PH, or foi@bristol.gov.uk. Details of the complaints procedure can be found at <http://www.bristol.gov.uk/complaints>.

Children & Young People's Services

Education
Bristol City Council
City Hall
College Green
Bristol BS1 5TR

Nick Batchelar
Service Director
Education

Website
www.bristol.gov.uk

If, after you have exhausted the Council's complaints procedure, you are still not satisfied with the response you have received you have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner, details of your right to complain can be found at <http://www.ico.gov.uk/complaints.aspx>

Copyright notice

The provision of information by Bristol City Council under this scheme does not imply a right to reproduce or commercially exploit such information without the Council's express prior written permission.

Reproduction or commercial exploitation of materials supplied under this scheme without the express permission of Bristol City Council may be an infringement of copyright.

The Council is unable to grant permission to reproduce or re-use any material accessed through this scheme that is the property of third parties. Permission to reproduce or re-use such material must be obtained from the copyright holders.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'Lyn Chamberlain', written in a cursive style.

Lyn Chamberlain
Service Manager, Inclusion in Learning